4.4

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

PERSONAL INFORMATION			
NAME: KADONAGA, Takeshi			
HOME ADDRESS: Mayne Island, B. C.			
REGISTRATION NUMBER 14219 SEX: Male AGE: 21			
OCCUPATION: Parmar			
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried on by yourself or is partnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)			
EMPLOYER: on fatherts fare			
MARRIED?			
NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Boxe -			
ADDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Bone			
NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: #080			
ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: Bose AGE OF CHILDREN: Bose STATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and particulars given			
I. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Your /			
2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: III			
3 INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are) None			
4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)			
5. ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unregistered claims or deposit of title deed)			
ATONO			
6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (If vacant so state) None			

	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY.
	CINE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON H
	• October 1987
X VND belz	N HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTR
	7-99-
YOND BERSONVI EFFECTS: N OF FURNITURE, FIXTURE	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE CATEMENT OF PESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION CATEMENT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED;
••••	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
(biaq este paid)	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to
	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE: HORE
AHICH BVID	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO W
ovojr	TVINDIORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS:
	TIAIDE MILD SONITA'S
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Marks Island, B
	ATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	IE FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN HORE
Mode	TOTALLA INV CUIT MOCKET WITH A THE PARTY
	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:

MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER	R CLAIMS ON PROPER	
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if a		
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, S 1-850.00 Vietory Bond	TOCKS OR OTHER SECU	RITIES (State whereabouts) left in care sion (Royal Bank of
Canada, Main & Hasting	指摘用的CDE 2015 2015 2015 10 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15	하다 가게 들어 하는데 되었는데 하다는데 하다 그 사람들이 얼마를 하는데 나를 하는데
BANK ACCOUNTS:1981 Royal S	要翻译的数据通过的数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据数据	
Amt. \$650.00 LIFE INSURANCE: No		
INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR T	RUSTS. MORE	
SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	1010	
ARILITIES		
PERSONAL DEBTS: No.	•	
TRADE DEBTS:	None (
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntaril res as set out above, excepting fishing v	y turn over to the Custodian essels, deposits of money, si	all my property in the protect bares of stock, debentures, bon
r other securities, if any.		
把设备资格加强的设备用品类效用的1900年的2000年间,1900年间,1900年间,1900年间,1900年间,1900年,1900年,1900年,1900年的1900年,1900年,1900年,1900年,1900年	British Columbia and sets	forth all my liabilities dire
I certify that the above information is very description in any protected area is		
I certify that the above information is very description in any protected area is not indirect. Dated this 2981 day of APP		N42.
very description in any protected area in nd indirect.		42. D. Lalong

INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.

11e No. 6847		Date Oct 29/13.
Name KROONE	Surname in Block Lette	ch:
distration No. 142/9		. Age ag . 7/92
ormer Address May	se Hland,	B.C.
		- Canadian-Born - National (check)
resent Address	Tetabiologi	Cat.
derried - Single (check)		
Name of Mother (SAGA) o	Name of Husb Some Name of Fath #/4////	end ————————————————————————————————————
dditional Information	Registered	with Custodian (Yes or No)

BRITISH COMMENTAL SECTION OF CAMPULATION 509 Royal Bank Building, Tanacawar, S. C. Pahrunty 19th, 1945 51.50, 6047, 5735 Third C. Boundly Constants, 200 Bourd Phrone, Boundary, D. C. ASSESSED BY A RESIDEN Countries to the Resemble Countries of Count Date Chang Berry But Later, Fr. E. G. the are in research of your communication of the 16th instant, scales-You will have from this that Phiestall Endange and Electe Endange and Endows Endange and Endange and Endange and Endange the Endange of Endange and Endange the Endange of Endange and Endange the Endange of Endange in the Endange Court of Endange in the Endange nea Probabe has been greated, a Notarial Copy should be forearded We return herewith the original Will and two certified copies and Cours truly, 景。上、巨洲东 E. V. VETCH? COURSEL TO THE CUSTODIAN Troformal superson paid by by by affect of factorial superson for the facto 299

Attentions H. L. Brown

B. C. Security Commission, 360 Homer Street, VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sirs:

Res Toru KADONAGA #14260-Dec'd Monarch Life Pol. No. Po3307

Further to Mr. Wright's letter to you of February 19th I wish to advise that we have received from the Momerch Life a letter of instructions in connection with death claim under the above numbered policy along with several forms necessary for completion and notation of other re-ulruments necessary.

It is pointed out by Mr. Wright there is sufficient somey standing to the credit of the deceased to take care of any ou lay that you may have made in connection with fumeral expense; and we are not interested in making data is connection with death benefits under the above numbered policy.

ter from the Monarch Life dated February 14th with the forms, and they should be referred to the executors of this estate, Takeshi and Minoru KADONAGA, sons of the deceased, for their attention and necessary action.

I wish to mention also that we have received a letter from the Monarch Life Branch at Calgary dated February Loth, copy of which I am also enclosing in which they advise that the Calgary Branch have in their possession now the Love numbered policy and that they have also received the Attending Physician's Certificate and the Statement of Licentity; so that those two requirements are already taken care of.

It might be wise for the executors to deal with this matter through the Branch Office located at 714 lst Street, Calgary, in order to save any duplication of instructions, etc., as between the Branch Office and head Office of the Company.

Yours truly,

S. M. Gibson, Insurance Department Homoron Lafe Accommon Compety, Sand Office, NINCIPLO, Banktobos Dear Street hos Tora Salvanda - Joséa Rollan No. 1912/17 the state to communicative your letter of Pob-racey saits. I am attending towards for your information a integer on one condact to the S. C. Consents Committee Communication. Inc. will make that we are product along to the consenters of the course one on Tablechi on Macons Indianals, even of the The underestand there the becoming upon this policy is time talking, the of the december if their Sinkery, throughout to ber through this office. Lours truly, S. B. Othern, onee Department

Coo ofice +6847 519 Central Buildings Re Le Cox Official Shandstrator Victoria, B. Co. October 26th, 1945. County of Victoria And the contract of States

An Innouver, B. C. Dot Litate of Torn Paronage deposited Tom in receipt of yours of the 25th instants with Receipt Date Styl I comed at the mount give you the amount that will be STATE OF STA polementary succession duty affidavit and pay the accounts, or SON DUCK of milds has one to hand and there my be others presented before the advertising period for creditors expires. Smeaking you for the smittenes, I reading Yours very truly, eR. L. Cox R. L. Cox Official Administrator, Administrator of the Estate of Torn Redonaga, deceased,

507 Royal Brak bulleting, Vacciones S. C. Getalon 350s, 1965 er Rivi Topic tolly

Town trale,

STRAITH, PRINGLE & RUTTAN Barristers, Solicitors 308-311 Bank of Toronto Building, 1405 Douglas Street, VICTORIA, B. C. October 22nd, 1945 Custodian's Office, 509 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C. Door Sire We received your letter of September 22nd and advised R. L. Cox that he might receive a cheque shortly. Mr. Cox has not yet received the cheque for the amount, and it might be possible that such cheques require to come from Ottown after an series Piters However, Mr. Cox felt that if a cheque had been sent and had gone astray, that he should notify you now in that event. You might advise us whether the cheque has been sent, or whether the cheque has been delayed for reasons above mentioned. Yours truly, STRAITH, PRINGLE & RUTTAN, Per: "W. T. S." WIS/SE

509 Serval Benk buildings Vanacuver, 3, C. September 22nd, 1945 Scretcher and Salietters 1405 Douglas Street, Victoria, S. C. Bot Estate of Toru KADOMAGA Dear Street scalaring Letters Probate relating to the above Setate, for which places accept our thanks. Eladly note that the gives none of the late Mr. Esdongs is spalled fore and not form. so are enclosing horselth a copy of the statement of secount of this Betate as it appears on our mode, and you will mote that on Jebruary 3, 1945, so forwarded a resistance of \$200.00 to the above documed, but so he died on February 2nd, our charges was returned by the Department of Labour, Japaness Division, and was re-deposited in his account with the Custodien on March 3, 1945. To reprot that we gave the incorrect credit in our letter to its dated July 19, 1945, and from them, to doubt, you received the information. Journal of section of the decomment of dated from them, to doubt, sent that we paid 15,00 for legal free in connection with the sent that we paid 215,00 for legal free in connection with the sent that we paid 215,00 for legal free in connection with the sent that we paid 215,00 for legal free in connection with the sent Director, Teterans' Land Act. to requested, we are forwarding a statement of tale and an explanatory letter with reference to the above matters. Yours truly. W. J. Johnston Administration Department 1413/37

Policie Constitu Transle è la Man, Rationales (del Bolling Cons) Rationale (del Bolling Cons) Annogae, 20, 8 Acceptance of the second of the control of the second of t

STRAITH, PRINCING RUTTAN Barristers, Solicitors, Notaries, Etc.

308-311 Bank of Toronto Building, 1405 Douglas Street, VICTORIA, B. C.

September 7th, 1945.

Custodian's Office, 509 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Re: Toru KADONAGA Estate

Dear Sirs:

We applied to the Court yesterday and Letters of Administration with the Will annexed were granted to R. L. Cox, the Official Administrator.

The matter of probate was delayed because we required to get a good deal of information from Lethbridge in connection with the estate.

Yours truly,

STRAITH, PRINGLE & RUTTAN

Pert "W.T.S."

WIS/SE

5158 7220 6847 5734

> 509 Royal Bank Bldg. Vancouver, B.C. February 1st, 1946.

R. L. Cox, Esq., Official Administrator, 519 Central Building, Victoria, B.C.

Dear Sire

Re: Some KADONAGAO Toru KADONAGA, Reg. No. 14260-dec'd.

With Monarch Life Assurance Policy No. P.83307, written on the life of Toru MADORAGA, now deceased and whose Estate is being administered by you. The widow, Some MADORAGA was named as Beneficiary in this Policy and the Monarch Life have now forwarded to our office their cheque for S4,867.05, made payable to her.

The following is an extract from the letter received from The Monarch Life Assurance Company;
We hold Succession Duty releases from the Province of Alberta and the Dominion of Canada. We are reasonably satisfied that the deceased was domicied in the Province of Alberta at the time of his death and we are making cayment at this time on that understanding. However in view of the nature of his Alberta domicile, and the consibilities of the deceased returning to British Columbia we would appreciate your advising, if, in your opinion a Buccession Duty Release should also be obtained from the Province of British Columbia.

We believe the writer of the letter from which this extract is taken meent to state, "....and the possibilities of the deceased, had he not died, intending to return to British Columbia if permitted to do so..." instead of "... and the possibilities of the deceased returning to British Columbia...."

In view of the fact that the domicile of a Jananese evacuated from the protected area does not change by reason of such evacuation, there is a possibility that we should obtain a Succession Duty release from the Province of British Columbia.

B. Le Box, Per, Cont. 1.2.46 Page 2. into this matter and obtaining a release if one is Kindly accept our thanks for your co- operation in this matter. Yours truly, W. J. Johnston WJJ/mh. Administration Department

March 4, 1946. Besers. Straits, Pringle & Rutten, Burristers, Solicitors, Sotaries, 308-311 Bank of Toronto Building, 1405 Douglas Street, Victoria, 5. C. Dear Sires Ret Estate of Toru Kadonaga, Decid. We are in receipt of your letter of the 27th ultime and note contents. When distribution of funds is to be made, a cheque covering same should be forwarded to this office with a notation as to the share each Beneficiary is to receive. The Mayne Island property was sold to the Soldier Settlement Board and the Director, Veterans! Land Act, as at January 1, 1944. According to our records, and as far as we are aware, the equipment and furniture owned by the deceased were in his name prior to and at the date of his decease. We are enclosing herewith a copy of our letter to Mr. R. L. Cox, Official Administrator, dated February 1, 1926. Mr. Cox advised us that he forwarded said letter to you for your attention but, to date, we have not received a reply. Kindly advise us as soon as possible as to whether or not ta Succession Duty Release is required from the Province of British Columbia, and if so, we would appreciate your obtaining same for us. Yours very truly, #JJ/AC W. J. Johnston, Administration Department

509 Royal Book Building, Tencouver, B. C. March 19, 1946 5190, 7220, 6847, 5734 - Breauco Section Die Monorch Life Accurance Company, Dominion Cank Building, Construction of the second Res Toru KADOMAGA, Decembed, Boller Box 2000 Door Sires to daily received your letter of Jesusry 14, 1946, enclosing or chaque for the one of \$4,867.05, in favour of fees Redonage, the mediciary under the above policy, and case has been forwarded to her. We have apportained that a Succession Duty Release should be Consider the contract of the c to note your remarks requesting a further payment of \$224.25, which may be emiliable to the beneficiary if satisfactory evidence is produced to show that the date of birth of fure Endoungs was September 5, 1888, and we have advised fire. Endoungs regarding this matter. Yours truly. W. J. Johnston Administration Department 111/11

> Res Tora EARCHAGA, Deceased, and Follow No. PESSO7

Donr Hadens

Assertance Company, is your favour, amounting to \$4,867.05, in full continues of all claims under the above noted policy on the life of your deceased busheed.

that you will be entitled to an additional our of \$224.25 if further proof of your husband's ago is forwarded to them. They have written us as follows:

Thick reference to your latter of the 20th of Pebruary, 1915 we enclose because it accords for \$4067.05 in favour of Some Radonage, becoficing under the above policy. We enclose also a Discharge Form which is to be completed by Some Radonage and returned to this office as assumpting and of a fall metalement under above policy.

The only evidence of Ace of Toru Lohomage which we bold on file is the Sarriage Cortificate of Toru Lohomage shoring his Ace at the time of marriage on June 23, 1911 as 23 years. It would appear from this Cortificate that form Lohomage was born in the year 1807 although the date of Martin Section 18 the expension of Lohomage was born in the year 1807 although the date of Martin Section 18 the expension of Lohomage was taken to be the 9th of September 1803 in the basis of the story policy was likely as 30th of December 1933 in the basis of the pages of age.

In view of the swidence now submitted we are required to make as adjustment to the accuse of incorporate section populs and the enclosed chapte has been extended to cover the accust of insurance in relation to the president

53.58, 7220, 6847, 5734 - Bracues Section Mrs. Some Kadonaga March 19, 1946 paid which would have been purchased by the deceased on the basis of is years of ago. Adjustments have also been made in respect to the Dividends paid. If, however, the beneficiary is able to produce further satisfactory evidence to show the date of birth of Toru Kadonaga as the 5th of Deptember Lico we shall be pleased to reopen this case and make further payment of \$224,25 which is the amount of assurance payable on the basis of 45 years of age as at date of issue". We are enclosing herewith the Discharge Form, which we would ask you to kindly complete and return to this office for formarding to the Honards Life Assurance Company, together with any further evidence you may have in regard to the age of your deceased husband. Please, also, acknowledge receipt of the enclosed cheque. Yours truly, W. J. Johnston Administration Department njj/jp

509 Noyal Bank Building, Vancourer, B. C. March 21, 1946 Set Toru KADONAGA, Decouped, and Rollier No. 283307 to are in receipt of your commissation of the 18th Anothers and which the advites that chaque of the Bonards Life Assurences desputy, to your favour, encuetted to \$4,867.05, was forwarded to the morning of Colonia, Separate Division, on the 19th Instant, for colificate to you.

Yours truly,

We J. Johnston Administration Department

133/32

5158, 7220, 6847 5734 - Evacuee Section

April 10, 1946.

The Monarch Life Assurance Company, Dominion Bank Building, 714 First Street East, Calsary, Alberta.

Dear Sirst

Toru KADONAGA, Deceased, and Policy No. P83307.

with further reference to your letter of January 14 and our letter of March 19, 1946, we now enclose the Discharge Form in connection with the above mentioned, which has been duly signed by Mrs. Some Kedonage in the presence of two sitnesses.

Yours very truly,

WJJ/AC

W. J. Johnston, Administration Department.

509 Sayel Dank Building, Temperatur, S. C. April 17, 1946 A. L. Com, Boye, grototel idulate tentor, 919 Control Schleting. Pictoria, S. C. Mer Patote of Toro Educate, Doors Dear Sira To wore advised by Source. Strukto, Pringle & Cutter, is their Letter of Princey 27, 1946, that you would be in a coulding to distribute facts is commented with the above-mentioned Detects, after Source 6, 1946. If these funds are now available, so would approatate recolving a chapte, together with a statement showing the beneficiaries and the assent to which such one is entitled. Thanking you for your attention to this setter, so are, Yours very truly, N. J. Johnston Administration Department

June 24, 1946. Mossro. Strutta, Pringle & Button, Sarristers, Soliultors, Notaries, 308-311 Bank of Toronto Building, 1405 Douglas Street, Victoria, B.C. Dear Sires ton Ratheto of form calculate, begins With reference to your letter of April 24, 1946, we wish to advise you that we have received a request for funds from Mr. Keitaro KARONAGA, Magrath, Alberta, who also wishes to be advised as soon as possible regarding the disposition of funds in connection with the above-mentioned Estate. Cindly advise us as soon as possible regarding the approximate date when Mr. Com will be prepared to distribute funds to union this man is entitled. Yours very truly, S. J. Johnston, MJJ/AC Abuintstration Department.

Magrath, Alta., June 9, 1946.

Dept. of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sirt Res Estate of ToruKADONAGA, Decid,

Received your letter of June 3 inst. stating the delay of this estate and also wish to know the sum of money I am in urgent need at this time.

I would be very obliged if you could obtain for me the sum of (\$1,200.00) One thousand two hundred dollars so as to pay out my debts to doctors, lawyers in Lethbridge and to my relatives all towards my deceased father.

Hoping you would agree with the above stated matter, I am

Yours very truly, Sgd: "K. Kadonaga" Reg. No. 14269.

909 Royal Bank Batlding, Vancouver, B. C. August 30, 1946 Bucaro. Stanith, Pringle & Sutton, Derrictors and Solicitors, 1405 Douglas Stanot, Victoria, D. G. Ray Sehibe of York KALINAGA Dear Stres We duly received your economication of the 26th ultimo and now enclose herewith Helense of Administrator Form, daily com-ploted by Mr. Ecitaro EADSEAGA under date of August 26, 1946. Yours very truly, W. J. Johnston Administration Department

507 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, 8. C. 119, 720. August 19, 1946 Mr. Keitaro Endonage Registration No. 14269. Regretts, Alberta Res Butato of Toro KADONAGA, Boold Dear Sire Mr. R. L. Cox, Official Administrator, Victoria, B. C., has now completed his administration of the above Pateto and has forwarded to this office a cheque, ancumting to \$2,408.85, represent-ing the balance of funds held by him in this commettee. As not of the decembed, and sale beneficiary under the terms of his vall, detect Jacobry 10, 1945, you are estitled to these funds, and we have accordingly credited your account at this effice with this account. Mr. Cox, however, requires a release from you in asknowledgment of these funds, and we are therefore enclosing a Release form, which we would ask you to kindly sign in the presence of a sit-ness and return to this office for forwarding to Er. Cox. Tour early attention to this untter would be appreciated. Yours truly. W. J. Johnston Administration Department 733/3F